Page 16
Rheostat Mode, one of six available control modes, bypasses the
linear elements to provide direct on-the-fly control of the MagnaLOAD’s
switched resistor matrix for true step load response. A total of 31
different resistor states are available. Each resistor state has an
associated power limit, less than the MagnaLOAD’s full scale rated
power, which cannot be exceeded. Resistor states can be switched
on-the-fly, with the DC input enabled, at the resistor state’s maximum

Over Current: 10% to 110% of max current rating
Over Power: 10% to 110% of max power rating
WRx Series Model Ordering Guide
WRx100-1000-208/120SP+LXI
Product Series
Max
Voltage
Max
Current
AC Input Voltage
UI: 85 - 265 1Φ (12.5 kW Models)
120SP: 120 Vac 1Φ (25 - 100 kW Models)
208SP: 208 Vac 1Φ (25 - 100 kW Models)
240SP: 240 Vac 1Φ (25 - 100 kW Models)
Option Codes
Max
Power
greentest.com.cn
Page 18
Operating Ranges
With its combination of resistor and linear elements, the WRx Series DC electronic load provides two distinct
operating ranges: High Power Range and Low Power Range. The operating range can be selected from the front
panel or by computer command.
The operating ranges figures below apply to to all WRx Series models, normalized about the model’s maximum
voltage, current, and power ratings.
High Power Range
Low Power Range
WRx Series
DC Electronic Load • Water cooled, Active Resistance Technology
Understanding the High Power
Operating Range
The chart on the left normalizes the High Power
Operating range about the product’s maximum
voltage, current and power ratings.
The High Power Range allows the ARx Series
MagnaLOAD to operate up to its maximum
power rating over the range of 48% to 100% of
the product’s maximum voltage rating (shown by
the light blue series). Below 48% of the product’s
maximum voltage rating, the current available
decays linearly (shown by the dark blue series).
Understanding the Low Power
Operating Range
The chart on the left normalizes the Low Power
Operating range about the product’s maximum
voltage, current and power ratings.
The Low Power Range allows the ARx Series
MagnaLOAD to operate at the full current rating
from the product’s minimum voltage rating to
10% of the product’s maximum voltage rating.
Above 10% of the maximum voltage rating, the
unit is limited to just over 20% of the maximum
power rating, so the available current falls as a
function of voltage.
greentest.com.cn
Page 19Datasheet (1.2.1)
Product Diagrams
IO
START
STOP
MENU
CLEAR
VOLTAGE
7 8 9
4 5 6
1 2 3
. 0 ENT
ENTERBACK
LOCKRESISTANCE